included in each construction contract.
The Board reserves the right to reject any
or all proposals or bids, and to waive any
informality in any bid.
DATED: 01/10/2023
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY
OF LOS ANGELES by Procurement
Services Division.
1/12, 1/17/23

DJ-3659814#

2,479,000.00

Two million four hundred seventy-nine thousand dollars

C & P CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT INC

DOCUMENT 00 4313 

BID SECU RITY FO RMNA 
Bond Number 

THE OHIO CASUALTV INSURANCE COMPANY Surety 

C & P CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT INC. 
 Bidder 

T. acting by and through its BOARD OF ED U 'A TlON OF THE CITY